

## International Federation for Peace and Sustainable Development

Connecting Continents for Peace Special Consultative Status with ECOSOC and DPI of the United Nations, Non-Profit Organization; 501(c) (3)

September 19, 2020

IFPSD United Nations Office 44St and First Ave New York, NY 10017

## Press Release: Supreme Court Justice Ruth Bader Ginsburg Has Died

President and Founder of "*The International Federation for Peace and Sustainable Development (IFPSD)*" *Mrs. Sally Kader* is deeply saddened and mourns the passing of *United States Supreme Court Justice Ruth Bader Ginsberg*. *Justice Ruth Bader Ginsberg* was a true defender of the people, standing for equality throughout her life. She was a trailblazer, pioneer and legal giant who dedicated her entire career and paved her legacy as a warrior for the equal rights of women, and all citizens of the United States of America. She was a world renowned iconic leader, mentor, jurist, and role model. *President Sally Kader* said " I am honored and privileged to have met and known such an inspiring woman. Her dedication to advancing women's rights and equality for all was unrivaled. Our hearts break as our nation mourns the loss of a true champion of justice. May *Justice Ruth Bader Ginsburg* Rest in Peace, and may our country find a path forward that honors her spirit of justice, equality, and dignity. Our condolences go out to her family, friends, and those who knew her."

## Sincerely, Sally Kader Sally Kader, President